508879618 11/20/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI644032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508866660

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zypline Services Inc	03/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Neeks & Hanks Solution Pvt Ltd	
Street Address:	ddress: 3298 Vin Santo Ln	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	95148	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9262606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5102054072

Email: himanshu@neeks-hanks.com,smit@neeks-hanks.com

Correspondent Name: Himanshu Kansara
Address Line 1: 3298 Vin Santo Ln
Address Line 4: san jose, 95148

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9,262,606	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E OF SUBMITTER: Himanshu Kansara	
SIGNATURE:	TURE: Himanshu Kansara	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Zypline Judgement#page1.tiff source=Zypline Judgement#page2.tiff source=Zypline Judgement#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069334 FRAME: 0544

508879618

on 12/11/2023 10:31 AM Reviewed By: S. Uy

Envelope: 13824922

EFS-020 STATE BAR NO.: 98804 FOR COURT USE ONLY ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: NAME: JAMES ROBERTS FIRM NAME: ROBERTS . ELLIOTT, Law Corporation STREET ADDRESS: 1798 Technology Drive, Suite 292 ZIP CODE: 95110 STATE: CA CITY: San Jose FAX NO.: (408) 287-3782 TELEPHONE NO.: (408) 275-9800 E-MAIL ADDRESS: jroberts@robertselliott.com ATTORNEY FOR (name): Plaintiff SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA STREET ADDRESS: 191 North First Street MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose, CA 95113 CASE NUMBER: BRANCH NAME: 22CV406482 PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: NEEKS & HANKS SOLUTION PVT LTD. JUDICIAL OFFICER: DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: ZYPLINE SERVICES INC., et al Honorable Socrates Manoukian OTHER: DEPT:

NOTE: This cover sheet is to be used to electronically file and submit to the court a proposed order. The proposed order sent electronically to the court must be in PDF format and must be attached to this cover sheet. In addition, a version of the proposed order in an editable word-processing format must be sent to the court at the same time as this cover sheet and the attached proposed order in PDF format are filed.

 Name of the party submitting the proposed order: Plaintiff NEEKS & HANKS SOLUTION PVT LTD.

PROPOSED ORDER (COVER SHEET)

- 2. Title of the proposed order: DEFAULT JUDGMENT
- 3. The proceeding to which the proposed order relates is:
 - a. Description of proceeding: N/A
 - b. Date and time: N/A
 - c. Place: N/A

The proposed order was served on the other parties in the case.

JAMES ROBERTS

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)

20

Page 1 of 2

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California EFS-020 [Rev. February 1, 2017] PROPOSED ORDER (COVER SHEET)
(Electronic Filing)

Cal. Rules of Court, rules 2.252, 3.1312 www.courts.ca.gov

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	ROBERTS LLIOTT Law Corporation JAMES ROBERTS, SBN 98804 1798 Technology Drive Suite 292 San Jose, CA 95113 Telephone: (408) 275-9800 Fax: (408) 287-3782 Email: jroberts@robertselliott.com Attorneys for Plaintiff Neeks & Hanks Solution Pvt Ltd.	Filed March 22, 2024 Clerk of the Court Superior Court of CA County of Santa Clara 22CV406482 By: suy		
9 10	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
11	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA			
12				
13	NEEKS & HANKS SOLUTION PVT			
14	LTD.,	Case No. 22CV406482		
15	Plaintiff,	Proposed		
16	VS.	DEFAULT JUDGMENT		
17	ZYPLINE SERVICES INC., and DOES 1-25, inclusive,			
18	Defendants.			
19				
20 21				
21				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	DEFAULT JUDGMENT			

PATENT REEL: 069334 FRAME: 0546

Based upon the submission pursuant to CCP Section 585(d),

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:

That Plaintiff NEEKS & HANKS SOLUTION PVT LTD. shall recover from ZYPLINE SERVICES INC. the principal sum of \$205,000.00 together with interest of \$58,237.92, for a total judgment of \$263,237.92; and

Additionally, Plaintiff NEEKS & HANKS SOLUTION PVT LTD. shall recover necessarily incurred costs in this case, per cost bill.

The Clerk is ordered to enter the judgment.

3/20/2024 10:08:53 AM

3/20/2024 DATED:

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

E - 94

Hon. Eric S. Geffon

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 069334 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 11/13/2024